# CH \$40.00 14487

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680491

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FROMAGERIES HENRI HUTIN		10/10/2021	Corporation: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hochland SE
Street Address:	Kemptener Straße 17
City:	Heimenkirch/Allgäu
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	88178
Entity Type:	Societas Europae (Se): GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448730	BELLETOILE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9712718021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 971-271-8020

**Email:** trademarks@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: McCoy Russell LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW Johnson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSG07402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
SIGNATURE:	/B. Anna McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment - BELLETOILE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0756

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), dated effective 3/2/2/2, is by and between Fromageries Henri Hutin (hereinafter "Assignor"), a French corporation, located at BP 28 - Route de Saint Mihiel, Dieue Sur Meuse France F55320, and Hochland SE (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Germany societas Europae (se), located at Kemptener Straße 17, Heimenkirch/Allgäu, 88178, Germany.

WHEREAS, Fromageries Henri Hutin is the recorded owner of the trademark shown below;

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Stelletoller	1448730	July 21, 1987

WHEREAS, on \_\_\_\_\_ Hochland SE executed a Trademark Assignment Agreement to assign the entire right, title and interest, in and to the trademark shown above to Fromageries Henri Hutin;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark shown above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, effective Avgust 31, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on this <a href="21">31</a> day of August, 2021.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Fromageries Henri Hutin	Hochland SE:
Signature:	Signature: / C
Printed Name: JUSEF STITZL	Printed Name: PETER STAHL
Title: GERAND	Title: CEO
Date: Oct 10, 2021	Date: 0ct 10, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007449 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 10/12/2021**